fine of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) each and in default of payment to 

suffer further imprisonment for one month under Section 506 of the IPC. 

The convicts are also sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for 20 

(twenty) years and to pay fine of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) 

each and in default of payment of fine to suffer further imprisonment for 

eight months under Section 6 of the POCSO Act. 

All the sentences of imprisonment shall run concurrently. 

The period of detention undergone by the convicts during the investigation